

PS&E JOB NO:00C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO:005863 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# :XL1084
 HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C
 00C504
 PROJECT : IM-0052(183)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 98516-3875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 LACEY WA 985033004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 4690

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
PREPARATION				
1	MOBILIZATION	L.S.	128,647.00	109,290.00
2	REMOVING GUARDRAIL 153.0000	m	8.0000 1,224.00	8.8500 1,354.05
3	REMOVING GUARDRAIL ANCHOR 10.0000	EACH	205.0000 2,050.00	150.0000 1,500.00
4	REMOVING MISCELLANEOUS TRAFFIC ITEM L.S.		14,700.00	5,000.00
GRADING				
5	ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 415.0000	m3	15.0000 6,225.00	38.5000 15,977.50
6	PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL 1582.0000	m2	40.0000 63,280.00	30.0000 47,460.00
7	COMMON BORROW INCL. HAUL 120.0000	m3	12.0000 1,440.00	98.0000 11,760.00
8	SHOULDER FINISHING 2.6000	km	1,000.0000 2,600.00	5,650.0000 14,690.00
DRAINAGE				
9	SCHEDULE A CULV. PIPE 300 MM DIAM. 60.0000	m	100.0000 6,000.00	83.0000 4,980.00
STRUCTURE				
10	EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION 44.0000	m	500.0000 22,000.00	1,404.3000 61,789.20
SURFACING				
11	CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE 338.0000	m3	40.0000 13,520.00	69.0000 23,322.00
LIQUID ASPHALT				
12	ASPHALT FOR TACK COAT 49.0000	t	315.0000 15,435.00	330.0000 16,170.00
13	ANTI-STRIPPING ADDITIVE EST.		7,947.00	7,947.00
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT				
14	CRACK SEALING EST.		6,000.00	6,000.00
15	PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 127290.0000	m2	2.5000 318,225.00	1.4000 178,206.00

DATE: 06/01/2000
TIME: 08:32

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

25

PS&E JOB NO: 00C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005863 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1084

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C

00C504
 PROJECT : IM-0052(183)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 98516-3875
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 LACEY WA 985033004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 4690

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	
ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT					
16	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PRELEVELING CL. 1 50.0000 t	t	90.0000 4,500.00	150.0000 7,500.00	80.0000 4,000.00
17	ASPHALT CONC. FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR 1157.0000 t	t	60.0000 69,420.00	73.0000 84,461.00	65.0000 75,205.00
18	ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. A PG (64-22) 14267.0000 t	t	37.0000 527,879.00	44.5000 634,881.50	48.5000 691,949.50
19	JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		15,836.00	15,836.00	15,836.00
20	COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT CALC		10,557.00	10,557.00	10,557.00
EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING					
21	SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING 0.5000 ha	ha	3,000.0000 1,500.00	2,650.0000 1,325.00	3,500.0000 1,750.00
22	TEMPORARY WATER POLLUTION/EROSION CONTROL EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
TRAFFIC					
23	BEAM GUARDRAIL TYPE 1 73.0000 m	m	50.0000 3,650.00	46.2500 3,376.25	46.2500 3,376.25
24	BEAM GUARDRAIL TRANSITION SECTION TYPE 3 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,300.0000 2,600.00	900.0000 1,800.00	900.0000 1,800.00
25	BEAM GUARDRAIL FLARED TERMINAL 2.0000 EACH	EACH	2,000.0000 4,000.00	1,950.0000 3,900.00	1,950.0000 3,900.00
26	BEAM GUARDRAIL BURIED TERMINAL 2.0000 EACH	EACH	600.0000 1,200.00	615.0000 1,230.00	615.0000 1,230.00
27	RAISING EXISTING BEAM GUARDRAIL 647.0000 m	m	15.0000 9,705.00	9.5000 6,146.50	9.5000 6,146.50
28	PRECAST CONC. BARRIER TYPE 2 158.0000 m	m	250.0000 39,500.00	72.2000 11,407.60	72.2000 11,407.60
29	CONC. BARRIER BERM TYPE 1 2.0000 EACH	EACH	1,000.0000 2,000.00	1,450.0000 2,900.00	500.0000 1,000.00
30	REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR EST.		7,400.00	7,400.00	7,400.00
31	TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR 2.0000 EACH	EACH	7,000.0000 14,000.00	3,500.0000 7,000.00	1,500.0000 3,000.00

DATE: 06/01/2000
TIME: 08:32

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

25

PS&E JOB NO: 00C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO: 005863 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1084

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C

00C504
 PROJECT : IM-0052(183)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER ----- ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE
 98516-3875
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 LACEY WA 985033004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 4690

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
32	OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED ATTENUATOR	L.S.		22,800.00	32,500.00	10,000.00
33	FLEXIBLE GUIDE POST 173.0000	EACH		32.0000	28.0000	24.0000
				5,536.00	4,844.00	4,152.00
34	PAINT STRIPE 28860.0000	m		0.3300	0.3000	0.3000
				9,523.80	8,658.00	8,658.00
35	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.0000
				0.00	0.00	0.00
36	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.0000
				0.00	0.00	0.00
37	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.0000
				0.00	0.00	0.00
38	DURABLE STOP BAR 34.0000	m		12.0000	25.0000	25.0000
				408.00	850.00	850.00
39	DURABLE TRAFFIC ARROW 2.0000	EACH		80.0000	150.0000	150.0000
				160.00	300.00	300.00
40	DELETED ITEM 0.0100	EACH		0.0001	0.0000	0.0000
				0.00	0.00	0.00
41	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 1 5.0000	HUND		200.0000	150.0000	150.0000
				1,000.00	750.00	750.00
42	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER TYPE 2 6.0000	HUND		320.0000	280.0000	280.0000
				1,920.00	1,680.00	1,680.00
43	TEMPORARY PAVEMENT MARKING 14805.0000	m		0.5000	0.2500	0.3500
				7,402.50	3,701.25	5,181.75
44	PERMANENT SIGNING	L.S.		16,100.00	18,000.00	18,000.00
45	SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN	L.S.		4,200.00	2,750.00	3,000.00
46	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 2.0000	EACH		4,100.0000	3,000.0000	2,500.0000
				8,200.00	6,000.00	5,000.00
47	OPERATION OF PORTABLE MESSAGE SIGN	L.S.		4,800.00	2,200.00	2,000.00

DATE: 06/01/2000
TIME: 08:32

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

25

PS&E JOB NO:00C504 REVISION NO : 1
 CONTRACT NO:005863 REGION NO : 3
 VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1084

HWY : SR 005
 TITLE : SR 5
 MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C

00C504
 PROJECT : IM-0052(183)
 COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER ----- 2ND BIDDER -----
 WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
 3200 113TH AVE SW 2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE
 98516-3875
 OLYMPIA WA 985129160 LACEY WA 985033004
 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 4690

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		PRICE PER UNIT/	
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
TRAFFIC						
48	TYPE III BARRICADE 4.0000	EACH	195.0000 780.00	225.0000 900.00	150.0000 600.00	
49	TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES L.S.		18,750.00	5,000.00	40,000.00	
50	TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR L.S.		6,600.00	47,000.00	50,000.00	
51	TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR L.S.		14,400.00	20,000.00	30,000.00	
52	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A 29.7000	m2	136.0000 4,039.20	180.0000 5,346.00	150.0000 4,455.00	
OTHER ITEMS						
53	TRAINING 200.0000	HR	1.0000 200.00	10.0000 2,000.00	4.0000 800.00	
54	ROADSIDE CLEANUP EST.		2,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00	
55	SPILL PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	
56	WATER POLLUTION PREVENTION PLAN L.S.		1,000.00	1,500.00	1,000.00	
57	SPCC LEAD 30.0000	HR	35.0000 1,050.00	60.0000 1,800.00	50.0000 1,500.00	
58	EROSION CONTROL LEAD 6.0000	HR	30.0000 180.00	60.0000 360.00	50.0000 300.00	
59	MINOR CHANGE CALC		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
60	REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE EST.		1,000.00	1,000.00	1,000.00	
61	PLASTIC DRAINAGE MARKING 8.0000	EACH	12.0000 96.00	15.0000 120.00	15.0000 120.00	
62	PAINTED GORE STRIPE 358.0000	m	1.0000 358.00	0.6500 232.70	0.6500 232.70	

DATE: 06/01/2000
TIME: 08:32

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

25

DOT_RGGB05

WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * * BID TABULATION REPORT * * *

PS&E JOB NO: 00C504 REVISION NO : 1
CONTRACT NO: 005863 REGION NO : 3
VERSION NO : 4 WORK ORDER# : XL1084

HWY : SR 005
TITLE : SR 5
MAYTOWN I/C TO 93RD AVE SW I/C

00C504
PROJECT : IM-0052(183)
COUNTY(S) : THURSTON

----- LOW BIDDER -----	----- 2ND BIDDER -----
WILDER CONSTRUCTION COMPANY	LAKESIDE INDUSTRIES
3200 113TH AVE SW	2416 HOGUM BAY RD NE
	98516-3875
OLYMPIA WA 985129160	LACEY WA 985033004
CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 892000	CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 4690

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION EST. QUANTITY	UNIT MEAS	ENGR'S. EST.		
			PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT	PRICE PER UNIT/ TOTAL AMOUNT
OTHER ITEMS					
63	PLASTIC JUNCTION BOX MARKER				
	12.0000	EACH	12.0000	15.0000	15.0000
			144.00	180.00	180.00
	CONTRACT TOTAL		<u>\$1,459,687.50</u>	<u>\$1,479,338.55</u>	<u>\$1,498,386.85</u>

DATE: 06/01/2000
TIME: 08:32

BIDS OPENED ON : Jun 1 2000
AWARDED ON : Jun 6 2000

--

25
